

THE MUNICIPALITY OF NORTH MIDDLESEX BY-LAW NUMBER 091 OF 2024

BEING A BY-LAW TO CONFIRM THE PROCEEDINGS OF COUNCIL ON NOVEMBER 20, 2024.

WHEREAS under Section 5(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. c.25 the powers of a municipality shall be exercised by its council.

AND WHEREAS under Sub-Section 3 of Section 5 of the Municipal Act, 2001 S.O. 2001 c.25, the powers of every Council of a municipality shall be exercised by by-law.

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient that the proceedings of The Council of the Municipality of North Middlesex be confirmed and adopted by By-law.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF NORTH MIDDLESEX ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The action of the Council of the Municipality of North Middlesex in respect to each recommendation contained in the reports of the Committees, and each motion and resolution passed and other action taken by Council at the November 20, 2024 meeting is hereby adopted and confirmed as if the same were expressly included with this By-law.
- 2. The Mayor and the proper officials of the Municipality are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action of the Council.
- 3. The Mayor and the Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute all documents necessary to the action taken by this Council as described in Section 1 of this By-law and to affix the Corporate Seal of the Corporation of the Municipality of North Middlesex to all documents referred to in said Section 1.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 20th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024
READ A THIRD AND TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 20th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024

MAYOR	CLERK